Region Gender Age Gender-Age Household Income Education 2021 Fed Vote
Total
College "
Bc | A8 | sk | B [ on [ oc | ATL | Male | Female | 1834 [ 3554 [ 55+ | M2%| M35 | wsse [F1g.3afFassal Fose | <ssok (151%& $100K+ | <=HS |/ Trade | Univs [ cpc | Lib | NDP | BQ [ Green| PRc | other (%1970
school
Sample size 2005 252 186 161 151 565 502 188 982 1023 556 672 77 282 331 370 274 341 407 529 642 612 766 649 590 568 560 302 129 36 79 13 197]
ional le sizes are ighted. All other ple sizes, including
column totals, are weighted to census data. Cells containing “*%” are
statistically zero, though at least one response was received. Blank cells
indie zero resp received. Sample sizes below 100 should be
interpreted with caution.
QCHL1. Do you have a favourable or unfavourable view of China?
Region Gender Age Gender-Age HHI Education 2021 Fed Vote
EiE| $50K- College
Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 | 55+ | M 18- [ M 35- <$50K $100K+ | <=HS | /Trade | Univ+ Did not
BC AB SK MB ON QC | ATL E1) (1) Gy | ¢y | oy o 5a | M55+ [F18-34|F 35-54| F 55+ 1) <fx)1(;|< o1 | € |school| (G2) CPC | Lib [ NDP | BQ Green| PPC | Other [~
(F2)
Very favourable 19 1 0 o 1 o 09 o 19 0% 0% 0 19 09 09 0 1 1 2
Mostly favourable 139 1! 17 0 4 7 0f 1. 1 9 9Y 14 19 8% 9Y 109 59 3 169 17%| 139 15 4 16! 25%]
Mostly Unfavourable 519 4 42 1 7 3 4 0f 569 4 44¢ 579 6%| 559 0 6 48%| 55%| 559 4 60 7 3 50!
Very unfavourable 35%| 36 41 7 4 5 7 38 1 359 4 7 359 59 359 4 0 359 289 319 4 25 7 [ 23%]
Top2box 149 16! 17’ 1 4 7 1 14 9 9Y 14 9 8% 9Y 109 0 6 4 169 189 139 15 4 6 27"
Bottom2box 4%]  86%| 84%| 83%| 79%| 86% 3%|  79%|  86% %[ 79% 106]  91%|  86% 106 9206]  71% 1%]  90% 0% 4% 86%| 84%| 82%| 87%| 91%| 85%| 76% 50%] _ 78% 4%]  93%|  73%)
QCHS. The Winter Olympics are scheduled to take place in February in Beijing, China. Some people say Canada should boycott the Games. Which, if any, of the following would you support?
Region Gender Age Gender-Age HHI Education 2021 Fed Vote
o $50K- College
Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 [ 55+ M 18- | M 35- <$50K $100K+ | <=HS | /Trade | Univ+ Did not
BC AB SK MB ON QC | ATL €1 ) @) | o | o o oy | M55+ |F18-34|F 35-54| F 55+ 1) <f\}\;)1c;}< 1) | € |school| (G2) CPC | Lib | NDP | BQ [Green| PPC [ Other = =
(F2)

A diplomatic boycott —
Canada sends no officials 53% 57% 58% 48% 40% 54% 52% 48% 54% 53% 60% 54% 49% 63% 54% 48% 58% 54% 49% 49% 52% 59% 49% 53% 60% 51% 57% 59% 58% 62% 50% 75% 43%
to the Games

A fan boycott — Canadian

fans don’t attend 37% 43% 37% 35% 28% 40% 32% 34% 39% 36% 46% 39% 30% 47% 40% 31% 46% 37% 28% 35% 35% 41% 33% 39% 41% 35% 41% 43% 28% 42% 37% 46% 34%
An athlete boycott —

Team Canada athletes

don't take part in the 40% 40% 45% 48% 42% 43% 29% 44% 43% 37% 38% 39% 42% 43% 42% 44% 32% 36% 41% 42% 42% 38% 41% 41% 37% 46% 38% 42% 29% 29% 55% 62% 29%
Olympics

None of the above 22% 19% 21% 20% 21% 19% 26% 25% 21% 23% 22% 24% 20% 21% 22% 19% 24% 25% 20% 23% 22% 20% 25% 23% 17% 23% 19% 18% 25% 17% 20% 1% 29%
Net: Yes to boxcol( 78% 81% 79% 80% 73% 81% 74% 75% 79% 77% 78% 76% 80% 79% 78% 81% 76% 75% 80% 77% 78% 80% 75% 77% 83% 77% 81% 82% 75% 83% 80% 93% 71%)

QCH6. Agreement - It's unrealistic that anything Canada does will change China's behaviour

Region Gender Age Gender-Age HHI Education 2021 Fed Vote
e $50K- College
Male | Female | 18-34 [ 35-54 | 55+ | M 18- | M 35- <$50K $100K+ | <=HS [ /Trade | Univ+ Did not,
+ = - + <
BC AB SK MB ON Qc | ATL [ (1) Gy | ©y | o o 54 | M55+ [F18-34[F3554] FS5+ | i) t(s‘}\;Jl(;K 1) | €2 |school | @2) | € Lib | NDOP | BQ [Green | PPC  Other =
(F2)
Stronaly agree 3 33%| 35 7 271%| 30 29 3 35 27 24 2% 3 27 3% 38 21 2% 29%| 29 30 35%| 3 3 25%| 38 7 25 32 23%| 40 36%| _25%)
Somewhat agree 4 39 40 4 45! 43 4 4 39 44 4 7 44 4 36! 37 44 38 4 40 43 40 4 4 44 41 43 47 38 45 34 2. 41
Somewhat disaaree 1 17 1 14 17 1 14 15 1 1 14 1 14 1 20 1 1 16 17 1 1 1 22 11 0 1 17 17 1 2 17
Strongly disagree 7 6 7 7 7 7 5 5 9 1 7
Not sure/Can't say 4 & 4 4 9 8 3 2 3 4 4 7 6 10¢
Top2box 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 74 7 69 7 7 7 7 7 65 [ 7 69 74 7 74 74 69 79 71 72 71 68! 7. 58! 66!
Bottom2box 23%|  25%| 21%| 24%| 22%| 24%| 21%| 19%| 22% 24%| 25%| 24%| 20%] 24w| 20%| 21%| 26%] 28%| 19%| 23%| 23% 22%] 20%| 21%| 29%| 18%| 25%| 24%| 22%| 26%| 20%| 38%| 24%




QCH6. Agreement - I’'m worried about the of up to China
Region Gender Age Gender-Age HHI Education 2021 Fed Vote
o M 18- | M35 $50K- COlEus

Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 55+ M 55+ |F 18-34(F 35-54| F 55+ | <$50K $100K+ [ <=HS | /Trade | Univ+ Did not

BC AB SK MB ON QC ATL (E1) (F1) (G1) (H1) 1 34 54 Ly (M1) (N1) (01) v1) <$100K (x1) (€2) |school | G2) CPC Lib NDP BQ | Green | PPC | Other o

0 [ (K1) w1) (F2)

Strongly agree 11 9 9 12 12 12 8 119 1 14¢ 11 9 14 1 4 119 0 1 8Y 139 1 1 14 9%| 13 9y 9 2%| 8Y 139 15

Somewhat agree 47" 0 46 47" 42 43Y 0 48 47 46 44 4 4. 1 48Y 44 48%]| 47Y 4 A A 45 53 49 40 59 35 9 43

Somewhat disagree 24¢ 4 2 20 23 25 26Y 1 2 22 27 24 2! 3. 7 20¢ 4 2. 25Y 25Y 2 2 2 27" 22 25 29 2 21 379 17

Strongly disagree 13 4 13 15 9 15 1 16 11 14 1 14 9 14 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 7 11 10 31 359 14
Not sure/Can't say 6! 5 10%| 10%| 3 2! & 59 7%) 4 3 ) 7 4 6%| 12 4 9 11%]

Top2box 58 6 60 52 58 59 4 58Y% 54¢ 6. 6. 58Y% 55Y% 59 57 4 65Y% 58Y 6 5 5 6. 5! 59 6! 54 6 59 50 6. 43 229 58

Bottom2box 369 37 359 39 339 38 4 349 41 3 3 379 38%| 38 40 4 26% 35% 32! 35%] 38%] 36%[ 39 349 349 429 299 359 389 319 529 729 319

QCH6. Agreement - Canada should develop closer ties with Taiwan even if that makes things with China worse
Region Gender Age Gender-Age HHI Education 2021 Fed Vote
o $50K- College
Male | Female | 18-34 | 35-54 [ 55+ | M 18- | M 35- <$50K $100K+ | <=HS | /Trade | Univ+ Did not
B AB K MB N ATL M 55+ |F 18-34|F 35-54| F 55+ <
C S| Ol QcC (E1) (F1) ©D (H) (12) 34 54 55- 8-3: 35-5 55; V1) f‘x)ﬁ}( x1) €2 |school| G2 CpPC Lib NDP BQ | Green | PPC | Other O
(F2)

Strongly agree 21% 24% 25% 19% 22% 22% 17% 14% 30% 12% 23% 19% 19% 35% 26% 30% 11% 13% 10% 18% 21% 23% 17% 21% 24% 26% 15% 21% 20% 13% 30% 44% 18%
Somewhat agree 38% 38% 37% 39% 32% 37% 39% 46% 40% 37% 30% 39% 43% 34% 42% 43% 27% 37% 43% 34% 41% 41% 37% 40% 3% 41% 42% 35% 35% 44% 28% 10% 33%
Somewhat disagree 11% 10% 13% % 12% 9% 12% 12% 10% 12% 11% 10% 11% 10% 10% 9% 13% 10% 12% 14% 10% 8% 13% % 9% 9% 11% 12% 11% 10% % 26% 14%
Stronaly disaaree 4% 4% 3% % 5% 5% % 3% 3% 4% 6% % 4% % 2% 5% % 3% % 5% 3% 3% % % 5% 3% % 4% 1% 4% % 11% 9%
Not sure/Can't say 21% 24% 24% 28% 30% 26% 31% 25% 17% 36% 29% 29% 23% 19% 21% 13% 39% 38% 32% 28% 26% 24% 29% 26% 25% 20% 28% 28% 33% 28% 21% 9% 26%
Top2box 59% 62% 61% 58% 53% 59% 55% 60% 70% 48% 54% 59% 62% 69% 67% 73% 38% 50% 53% 53% 61% 65% 54% 61% 61% 68% 58% 56% 55% 57% 58% 54% 51%
Bottom2box 14% 14% 15% 14% 17% 14% 14% 15% 13% 16% 17% 12% 14% 12% 12% 14% 22% 12% 15% 20% 13% 11% 17% 12% 14% 12% 14% 16% 12% 14% 15% 37% 23%)




